New Zealand dollars -   - -   - -   - 333   1,434   7,926   3,154

Canadian dollars -   - -   - -   - 910   315   9,687   3,084

Chilean pesos -   - -   - -   - (390) (43) 3,802   1,806

   PAGE 33

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2015

10.   Capital and financial risk management (continued)

c)   Market risk (continued)
ii)  Currency risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
A 5% increase or decrease in to Australian dollar relative to each currency to which the Funds had significant exposure, assuming all other variables remain constant, would have had the following
impact on the Funds’ net operating profit and net assets attributable to unitholders:

Magellan Magellan Magellan Magellan Magellan

Global Fund Global Fund (Hedged) High Conviction Fund Infrastructure Fund Infrastructure Fund

(Unhedged)

30 June

2015

5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease

in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000

Assets and liabilities denominated in:

US dollars (294,953) 326,001   52   57-   (6,463) 7,143   75   (83) (2,875) 3,178

Euro (20,272) 22,405   (10) 11   (3) 3   164   (181) (2,389) 2,641

British pounds (29,966) 33,120   (8) 9   (1,553) 1,717   (31) 35   (857) 947

Swiss francs (8,928) 9,867   2   2-   - - 202   (223) (433) 479

New Zealand dollars -   -   -   -   -   -   (16) 18   (377) 417

Canadian dollars -   -   -   -   -   -   (43) 48   (461) 510

Chilean pesos -   -   -   -   -   -   19   (21) (181) 200

30 June

2014

5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease

in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000

Assets and liabilities denominated in:

US dollars (190,231) 210,255   (6) 6   (5,081) 5,616   (209) 231   (776) 858

Euro (31,005) 34,268   (9) 10   (415) 459   (307) 339   (983) 1,087

British pounds (17,572) 19,421   (7) 8   (599) 662   (151) 167   (429) 474

Swiss francs (18,373) 20,307   (7) 8   - (48) 53   (167) 184

New Zealand dollars - - - - - - (68) 75   (150) 166

Canadian dollars - - - - - - (15) 17   (147) 162

Chilean pesos - - - - - - 2   (2) (86) 95

2014 2014 2014 2014

30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June

30 June 30 June

2015 20152015 2015

30 June 30 June

   PAGE 34

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2015

10.   Capital and financial risk management (continued)

c)   Market risk (continued)
ii)  Currency risk (continued)
The Responsible Entity of Magellan Global Fund (Hedged) adopted hedge accounting under AASB 139, from 1 July 2013, to designate some forward foreign currency contracts entered into during
the reporting period as a fair value hedge (refer to note 1 k)). The adoption of hedge accounting by Magellan Global Fund (Hedged) did not impact the results reported in the Statement of Profit